
Year 9 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26 

Subject: Maths Foundation 

 

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Unit(s) 

1/9/25  Four rules with decimals 
Factors, multiples, primes, squares, cubes 
Prime factors, HCF, LCM 
Percentages 
Fractions 
Assessment 
Feedback 
Ratio 

8/9/25  

15/9/25  

22/9/25  

29/9/25  

6/10/25 A 

13/10/25  

20/10/25  

3/11/25  Ratio 
Rounding, estimation, BIDMAS 
Negative numbers 
Basic algebra 
Assessment 
Substitution 
Coordinates 

10/11/25  

17/11/25  

24/11/25  

1/12/25 A 

8/12/25  

15/12/25  

5/1/26  Revise 
PPE 
Feedback 
Expanding and factorising 
Solving Equations 
Solving equations with unknowns on both sides 

12/1/26 PPE 

19/1/26 PPE 

26/1/26  

2/2/26  

9/2/26  

23/2/26  Sequences 
Inequalities 
Indices 
Assessment 
Angles 
Angles in parallel sides 

2/3/26  

9/3/26  

16/3/26 A 

23/3/26  

30/3/26  

20/4/26 A Assessment  
Area and perimeter 
Circles 
Plotting graphs 
FDP 
Four rules with fractions 

27/4/26  

4/5/26  

11/5/26  

18/5/26  

1/6/26 PPE PPE 
Feedback 
Averages 
Probability 
Two way tables and stem and leaf 
Review/Prepare 
Review/Prepare 

8/6/26 PPE 

15/6/26  

22/6/26  

29/6/26  
6/7/26  
13/7/26  

 


